FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-30-1998	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		MR929-480
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner	10074000	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHEN-TZU LIU		Name: PAN AIR ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
		Address: No. 346, Shuiyuan Rd.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? ☐ Yes XINo	Fengyuan City, Taichung Hsien,
Nature of conveyance:		Taiwan, R.O.C.
		Tatwan, N.O.C.
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	m 20
Other		City: Taichung Country: Taiwan, ROC
Execution Date: 6/15/98		wed 33.
	The second secon	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛍 No 🗸
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: $\frac{6/15/98}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
a9/089719		
	Additional numbers attach	ned? □ Yes Œ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mail	•	1
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE	RG, ESO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, I		
BILKER		Enclosed
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT	CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 105	The state of the s	
City: ELLICOTT CITY State:	MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
SE-1798 SBATTS - 00000100 E2007717	DO NOT USE TO	UIC CDACE
FC1581 40.00 EP	00 NOT 052 11	nio opace
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	let, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	$=$ $^{\prime}$ , $_{\prime}$ $_{\prime}$ $_{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$	2 / 19 A 8
Name of Person Signing		gnature
Tota	al number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(1) Chen-Tzu LIU	
	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) PAN AIR ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
(7) In	isert address of Assignee	(7) No. 346, Shuiyuan Rd., Fengyuan City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) CEILING FAN SUPPORTING BRACKET	
		Application or Case No.
~	pprication volume	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	sert Date of Signing of oplication	(9) on June 15, 1998
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
Assignment of the light of the	ional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or co in obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvemings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessarion of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, additional executors.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or lereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the bedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared invariant or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possion forward with such interference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respects thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal production or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest to have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Sent(s) the firm of Rosenberg, Klein & the power to insert on this assignment any further any or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-inding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the inistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
/#1		Name of Inventor 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10
(1)		Name of Inventor
(3)		Name of Inventor
(4)		Name of Inventor
/ <b>E</b> 1		Name of Inventor PATENT

(5) Date Name of Inventor FATEINE
RECORDED: 06/22/1998 REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0178